Showground Relays 2024 Results
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The Four Tops'

Young dumb and ready to run'
Dukes of Hazard'

Fishermen'

Harriers Young Flyers'

Young Lions'

Milford Stags 2'

Milford Stags 1'

Newcastle (Staffs) AC 20'
The 4 Lions'

The Fabulous Four'
Milford Stags 3'

Chase the Stamps!

Sole Sisters 2'

Four Fine Apples'

4 Decades of Wolves Ladies Ay We'
Runnion rings around you'
Re-yayyy'

Chafe and Status'

4 Times A Lady'

Been There Ran That'

West Bromwich Harriers Girls Allowed'
Run And Ride - All The Ladies'

Sweaty Striders'

Tammy's Angels'

West Bromwich Harriers Spice Girls'
Newcastle (Staffs) AC 18'
Lakeside Runners'

Hearts & Solers'

Pimp My Stride'

Stafford Harriers'

Sole Sisters'

The Blister Sisters'

Silverdale Women'

Newcastle (Staffs) AC 8'

Legs Miserables 3'

Wonder Women'

Something wicked this relay runs'
Legs Miserables 2'

Girls Just Wanna Have Run'
Prosecco Fuelled Pipistrelles
Newcastle (Staffs) AC 9'
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Team
time
00:44:52
00:46:56
00:48:52
00:55:24
00:59:28
00:59:35
01:00:36
01:01:22
01:02:47
01:08:17

00:55:04
01:02:29
01:03:30
00:49:34
00:51:20
00:52:03
00:57:56
00:59:27
01:00:58
01:01:22
01:02:22

01:05:02
01:07:07
01:08:19
01:09:16

01:16:55
01:18:58
01:20:40
01:21:28
00:58:03
00:58:44
01:01:10
01:01:49
01:03:51
01:04:19
01:07:26
01:08:06
01:09:10
01:09:18
01:10:20
01:11:19
01:13:19

Club

Cannock & Stafford AC
Halesowen ACC
Cannock & Stafford AC

Stafford Harriers
Cannock & Stafford AC

Newcastle (Staffs) AC

Essington Harriers Running
Club

City of Stoke AC

City of Stoke AC

City of Stoke AC
Wolverhampton & Bilston
Halesowen ACC

Stafford Harriers

WIP Lichfield

Essington Harriers Running
Club

Westbromwichharriers

Sneyd Striders

Essington Harriers Running
Club

Westbromwichharriers
Newcastle (Staffs) AC
Rugeley Runners
Rising brook runners
Chase harriers
Stafford Harriers
Pheonix Road Runners
Halesowen ACC
Silverdale RC
Newcastle (Staffs) AC
Boldmere Bullets
Pheonix Road Runners

Stoke F.I.T

Rugeley Runners

Stone Master Marathoners
Newcastle (Staffs) AC



Team name

VELOciraptors'
Chicks With Kicks'
Band on the Run'
The Quad Squad'
Elite Ladies'

Bat'er late than never
Newcastle (Staffs) AC 10'
4 Tortoises no Hare'
Easier Said Than Run'

Furiously Frivolous'

Cobley's Wobblies'
Newcastle (Staffs) AC 7'
Blister Sisters'

Ready Set Vino'

Audley Idlers'

Moms on The Run'

Destiny's Child'

The 4 Angels'

Newcastle (Staffs) AC 19'
Girl Power'

Beauties and the Beasts'
Rugeley Runners'
The Flying Stokemen'

The misadventures of short shorts and the young

bucks'
Chafing the Dream 2'

Run & Ride - Just Passing Through'

TST REDLER & CO'

Four Non Blondes'

The Fast and the Furious'
Four swift ones'

The Dust Kickers'

Blister Sisters 2'

Full Throttle'

2 Fast 2 Furious'

Hednesford Running Club - B'
Hednesford Running Club - A
Chafing The Dream 4'

The lads who can't think of a relay good team name'

The Italian Jog Is Back'
TB lucky 7s'
Le Quatttro Pelli’

Team
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time
01:13:34
01:15:40
01:16:41
01:17:37
01:19:19

01:19:26
01:24:59
01:25:20
01:26:19

01:27:48

01:28:24
01:28:50
01:29:11
01:29:51
01:31:06
01:32:37

01:08:57
01:09:35
01:11:43
01:19:26

00:52:22
00:43:38
00:43:38
00:45:23

00:45:39
00:45:56
00:48:28
00:48:37
00:48:53
00:49:55
00:49:58
00:50:11
00:50:24
00:50:52

00:52:13
00:52:13
00:52:44
00:52:58
00:53:53
00:54:29
00:56:53

Club

Velo Runner

Fordy Runs Running Club
Sneyd Striders

Chase harriers

Essington Harriers Running
Club

Stone Master Marathoners
Newcastle (Staffs) AC
Rising brook runners

Essington Harriers Running
Club

Essington Harriers Running
Club

Sneyd Striders

Newcastle (Staffs) AC

Fordy Runs Running Club
Rising brook runners

Audley Striders Running Club

Essington Harriers Running
Club

Cannock & Stafford AC
Cannock & Stafford AC
Newcastle (Staffs) AC

Essington Harriers Running
Club

Cannock & Stafford AC
Rugeley Runners

City of Stoke AC
Wolverhampton & Bilston

Cannock and stafford ac

Cannock and stafford ac
Halesowen ACC
Cannock and stafford ac

Pheonix Road Runners

Fordy Runs Running Club

Essington Harriers Running
Club

Cheadle RC
Wolverhampton and Bilston
Stafford Harriers

TB triathlon



Team name

Cunch of Bunts'
Jake Matt Sye Dan Fordy's Staffs'

West Bromwich Harriers Boys to Men'
The young the Quick and the Knackered'

Race Ventura'

West Bromwich Harriers Rat pack'’
Chasing Streaks'

Chasing them Down'

for the love of running'

West Bromwich Harriers The fab 4'
Milford Stags 4'

Archie Frankie Mags Mart Fordy's Staffs'

Slowground Runners'

Worst Pace Scenario 2'

Newcastle (Staffs) AC 2'

They call me mellow VELO'
Newcastle (Staffs) AC 3'

Chafing the Dream 3'

Silverdale Men'

From VELO cranker to relay anchor'
Run & Ride - Old But Gold'

Chase Harriers 1'

Bat'astrophe

Relayed Reaction'

VELOcity'

Run And Ride - Riders Not Runners'
Leon's Lions'

VELO?@ @ €©7?€ is it me you're looking for?'

Full Throttle 2'
50 Shades of Awesomeness'

Run and Done'
Newcastle (Staffs) AC 4'
The Quick and the Dead Tired'
The Bat Pack

Bat'er not be last
Premature Acceleration’
Legs Miserable'
Newcastle (Staffs) AC 6'
Mighty Milers'
Newcastle (Staffs) AC 5'
Lactic Acid Trip'

Cool Dudes Running'

Mile and Smile'
Wrighty's Rockets'

Team
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time
00:57:28
00:57:49
00:57:50
00:59:54
00:59:58
01:00:35
01:01:50
01:02:25
01:03:15
01:03:28
01:10:44
01:13:51
01:25:34
01:34:01
00:46:01
00:46:42
00:49:47
00:50:15
00:50:16
00:50:34
00:51:20
00:52:20
00:52:38
00:53:36
00:54:02
00:54:15
00:54:26
00:55:07
00:55:23

00:55:25

00:55:26
00:55:35
00:55:40
00:56:12
00:56:40
00:57:21
00:57:38
00:58:00
00:58:31
01:01:50
01:03:47
01:04:12

01:05:05
01:05:28

Club

WIP Running Club

Fordy Runs Running Club
Westbromwichharriers
WIP Running Club

Stoke F.I.T
Westbromwichharriers

Stoke F.I.T
Westbromwichharriers

Fordy Runs Running Club

Fordy Runs Running Club
Newcastle (Staffs) AC
Velo Runner

Newcastle (Staffs) AC
Boldmere Bullets
Silverdale RC

Velo Runner

Chase harriers

Stone Master Marathoners
Boldmere Bullets

Velo Runner

Stafford Harriers
Velo Runner

Essington Harriers Running
Club

Essington Harriers Running
Club

Cannock and stafford ac
Newcastle (Staffs) AC
Cannock and stafford ac
Stone Master Marathoners
Stone Master Marathoners
Stoke F.I.T

Velo Runner

Newcastle (Staffs) AC
Pheonix Road Runners
Newcastle (Staffs) AC
Pheonix Road Runners

Essington Harriers Running
Club

Sneyd Striders
Essington Harriers Running



Team name

Old Heathen Harriers'
Dan Day Dave & D'oh'’

Couch to 3.218688km'
Plucky Four'

Trail Blazers'

Trail Blazers'

Pace Pioneers'

Kiss My Asphalt'

Whale Oil Beef Hooked'
Exer-size matters'
Newcastle (Staffs) AC 15'
Mixed Nuts'

Holy Fit!! 2'

Could Be Better Could Be Worse'
Newcastle (Staffs) AC 16'
Rugeley Rocks'

Relay Reprobates'
Newcastle (Staffs) AC 14'
Naughty Ninjas'

Cirque Du Sore Legs'

We Thought It Said RUM'
The Real TB'

TB or not TB- that is the question?’

Legs Miserables'

1st Place'

RunGAZM'

Race Ventura 2'
Premature Acceleration 2'
Cirque De Sore Legs 2'
Cirque Du Sore legs 3'
WIPeout'

Lightening Legs'

Four Keen Firkins'

West Bromwich Harriers ABBA'
We relay relay relay like running'
NEAT'

We're All Relay-ted'

Bat out of Sal'

Not Fast Just Furious.
LegBusterz'

Team Gibmelrey Stoke FIT'
Comms Chasers'

Blood Sweat and Tears'
Graduates'

Team
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Team
time

01:06:27
01:07:05

01:07:05
01:07:35
01:09:46
01:09:46
01:09:49
01:14:08
01:21:27
00:46:14
00:47:38
00:48:14
00:49:12
00:51:13
00:51:45
00:52:47
00:53:16
00:55:23
00:55:36
00:56:40
00:58:11
00:58:43
01:00:51
01:00:54
01:01:18
01:02:05
01:02:19
01:03:08
01:03:33
01:04:25
01:05:44
01:06:46
01:07:15
01:08:05
01:09:41
01:11:43
01:11:50
01:12:30
01:13:16
01:14:47
01:15:04
01:16:26
01:21:07
01:33:54

Club

Club

Essington Harriers Running
Club

Halesowen ACC
Rugeley Runners

Pheonix Road Runners

Pheonix Road Runners
Sneyd Striders
Halesowen ACC
Newcastle (Staffs) AC
City of Stoke AC
Cannock and stafford ac

Newcastle (Staffs) AC
Rugeley Runners

Newcastle (Staffs) AC

TB triathlon
TB triathlon

Fordy Runs Running Club

Fordy Runs Running Club
WIP Running Club

WIP Running Club

WIP Lichfield
Westbromwichharriers
Stokefit

WIP Running Club

Team New2tri

Stoke F.I.T

Rising brook runners
Stoke FIT

Fordy Runs Running Club
Rising brook runners



Team name

Tears for beers'
Mar-VELO-us'

The Blurton Lollipops'
Ready for Com'Bat’
uB40'

Run like the Winded!!! 2'
Bat Hair Day

Bats the Spirit

Pimp my Stride 2'

Mr Plod & his Suspects'
Bats All Folks
#upthedale'

Relay Saying Something'
The Cheadle Crampers'
The Brainy Bunch'
Silverdale Mixed'

Fast and Furious'
Chafing The Dream'

Roberts's Warriers'

WIP It Relay Good'

Sole Mates'

Pick n Mix 1'

Champagne SupernoVELO'
Bats out of Hell

The Strawberry Fields'
Cheadle Lappers'
EnviRUNmentalists'

Not fast Just furious 2'
Mix n Mix 2'

Having a really Bat Day
Newcastle (Staffs) AC 13'

The Deathly Hallows (Part 2)

The Chippy Tuesdays'

The Deathly Hallows (Part 1)

Newcastle (Staffs) AC 11
Newcastle (Staffs) AC 12'
Bat's How we Roll

Your pace or mine'
Happy Wife Happy Life'

Just in it For The Kudos'

Alice's Wondelanders'
Real'Ale Rum'

The Fab 4'

Team
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time

00:50:05
00:51:15
00:51:34
00:52:45
00:53:57
00:55:54
00:56:07
00:57:17
00:57:20
00:59:28
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:00:20
:01:52
:01:57
:02:24
:02:25
:02:51
:02:57
:03:03

:04:59
:05:12
:05:28
:05:30
:06:56
:07:05
07:17
:08:22
:09:28
:10:02
:11:09
11:26
1217
:12:35
:12:56
:13:29
:14:19
:14:34
:15:08
:15:20
:15:29

:15:49

:16:14
:16:36

:18:05

Club

Nantwich Running Club
Velo Runner

Trentham RC

Stone Master Marathoners
City of Stoke AC

Cannock and stafford ac
Stone Master Marathoners
Stone Master Marathoners
Sneyd Striders

Cannock & Stafford AC
Stone Master Marathoners
Silverdale RC

Cannock & Stafford AC
Cheadle RC

Fordy Runs Running Club
Silverdale RC

Sneyd Striders

Essington Harriers Running
Club

Sneyd Striders

Rugeley Runners

Rugeley Runners

Velo Runner

Stone Master Marathoners
Trentham RC

Cheadle RC

Rising brook runners
Rugeley Runners

Stone Master Marathoners
Newcastle (Staffs) AC
Stone Master Marathoners
Trentham RC

Stone Master Marathoners
Newcastle (Staffs) AC
Newcastle (Staffs) AC
Stone Master Marathoners
Rising brook runners

Essington Harriers Running
Club

Essington Harriers Running
Club

Stafford Harriers

Essington Harriers Running
Club

Essington Harriers Running



Team name

Brilliantly Batty'

Rock Steady Crew'

Gals and Men on the Run'
WATT!

The Pensioners'

Bringing up the Rear'

The Dale-ai Llama'

Bat's the way | like it
Runs In The Genes'

Smashing Barriers'

Dave's Harem'

Geriatric Joggers'
Trentham Super Vets'

The Gerry Atricks'

The Flying Foxes
Newcastle (Staffs) AC 1'
Bat'tery Powered

Bat-ter than all the Rest
Old Enough to Know Better'

The Slightly Less Silver Dalers'

Halesowen 244’

Cheadle Knees For Speed'
The Silver Dalers'

Fast Friends'

Four FIT Olduns'

Barlow's Bats

Scrambled Legs'

The Just About Silver Dalers'
The Very Silver Dalers'
Murray's Mints'

Staffordshire County Council WaterBoys'

Team
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01:18:40
01:19:36
01:19:42
01:20:00
01:20:09
01:20:27
01:20:50
01:22:19
01:25:37

01:26:31
01:26:50
00:55:50
00:56:48
00:59:07
00:59:28
01:01:57
01:02:20
01:04:12
01:04:42
01:07:43
01:09:57
01:10:37
01:11:10
01:11:47
01:15:27
01:18:22
01:18:27
01:22:21
01:24:25
01:25:06
00:57:51

Club

Club

Stone Master Marathoners
Sneyd Striders

Sneyd Striders

Rising brook runners
Fordy Runs Running Club
Sneyd Striders

Silverdale RC

Stone Master Marathoners

Essington Harriers Running
Club

Sneyd Striders

Chase harriers

Cannock and stafford ac
Trentham RC

Cannock & Stafford AC
Stone Master Marathoners
Newcastle (Staffs) AC
Stone Master Marathoners
Stone Master Marathoners
Chase harriers

Silverdale RC

Halesowen ACC

Cheadle RC

Silverdale RC

Pheonix Road Runners
Stoke F.I.T

Stone Master Marathoners
Pheonix Road Runners
Silverdale RC

Silverdale RC

Stafford Harriers



