## Showground Relays 2024 Results

Team name	Team	Team	Club
The Four Tone'	pos	time	Cannock & Stafford AC
The Four Tops' Young dumb and ready to run'	1	00:44:52 00:46:56	Halesowen ACC
Dukes of Hazard'	3	00:48:52	Cannock & Stafford AC
Fishermen'	4	00:46:52	Californ & Stafford AC
	5	00:59:28	Stafford Harriers
Harriers Young Flyers' Young Lions'	6	00.59.28	Cannock & Stafford AC
	7	00.59.35	Calliock & Stafford AC
Milford Stags 2' Milford Stags 1'	8	01:00:36	
_			Nowacatla (Staffa) AC
Newcastle (Staffs) AC 20'	9	01:02:47	Newcastle (Staffs) AC
The 4 Lions'	10	01:08:17	Essington Harriers Running Club
The Fabulous Four'	1	00:55:04	City of Stoke AC
Milford Stags 3'	2	01:02:29	
Chase the Stamps!'	3	01:03:30	
Sole Sisters 2'	1	00:49:34	City of Stoke AC
Four Fine Apples'	2	00:51:20	City of Stoke AC
4 Decades of Wolves Ladies Ay We'	3	00:52:03	Wolverhampton & Bilston
Runnion rings around you'	4	00:57:56	Halesowen ACC
Re-yayyy'	5	00:59:27	Stafford Harriers
Chafe and Status'	6	01:00:58	WIP Lichfield
4 Times A Lady'	7	01:01:22	
Been There Ran That'	8	01:02:22	Essington Harriers Running Club
West Bromwich Harriers Girls Allowed'	9	01:05:02	Westbromwichharriers
Run And Ride - All The Ladies'	10	01:07:07	
Sweaty Striders'	11	01:08:19	Sneyd Striders
Tammy's Angels'	12	01:09:16	Essington Harriers Running Club
West Bromwich Harriers Spice Girls'	13	01:16:55	Westbromwichharriers
Newcastle (Staffs) AC 18'	14	01:18:58	Newcastle (Staffs) AC
Lakeside Runners'	15	01:20:40	Rugeley Runners
Hearts & Solers'	16	01:21:28	Rising brook runners
Pimp My Stride'	1	00:58:03	Chase harriers
Stafford Harriers'	2	00:58:44	Stafford Harriers
Sole Sisters'	3	01:01:10	Pheonix Road Runners
The Blister Sisters'	4	01:01:49	Halesowen ACC
Silverdale Women'	5	01:03:51	Silverdale RC
Newcastle (Staffs) AC 8'	6	01:04:19	Newcastle (Staffs) AC
Legs Miserables 3'	7	01:07:26	Boldmere Bullets
Wonder Women'	8	01:08:06	Pheonix Road Runners
Something wicked this relay runs'	9	01:09:10	
Legs Miserables 2'	10	01:09:18	Stoke F.I.T
Girls Just Wanna Have Run'	11	01:10:20	Rugeley Runners
Prosecco Fuelled Pipistrelles	12	01:11:19	Stone Master Marathoners
•	13	01:13:19	Newcastle (Staffs) AC

Team name	Team pos	Team time	Club
VELOciraptors'	14	01:13:34	Velo Runner
Chicks With Kicks'	15	01:15:40	Fordy Runs Running Club
Band on the Run'	16	01:16:41	Sneyd Striders
The Quad Squad'	17	01:17:37	Chase harriers
Elite Ladies'	18	01:19:19	Essington Harriers Running Club
Bat'er late than never	19	01:19:26	Stone Master Marathoners
Newcastle (Staffs) AC 10'	20	01:24:59	Newcastle (Staffs) AC
4 Tortoises no Hare'	21	01:25:20	Rising brook runners
Easier Said Than Run'	22	01:26:19	Essington Harriers Running Club
Furiously Frivolous'	23	01:27:48	Essington Harriers Running Club
Cobley's Wobblies'	24	01:28:24	Sneyd Striders
Newcastle (Staffs) AC 7'	25	01:28:50	Newcastle (Staffs) AC
Blister Sisters'	26	01:29:11	Fordy Runs Running Club
Ready Set Vino'	27	01:29:51	Rising brook runners
Audley Idlers'	28	01:31:06	Audley Striders Running Club
Moms on The Run'	29	01:32:37	Essington Harriers Running Club
Destiny's Child'	1	01:08:57	Cannock & Stafford AC
The 4 Angels'	2	01:09:35	Cannock & Stafford AC
Newcastle (Staffs) AC 19'	3	01:11:43	Newcastle (Staffs) AC
Girl Power'	4	01:19:26	Essington Harriers Running Club
Beauties and the Beasts'	1	00:52:22	Cannock & Stafford AC
Rugeley Runners'	1	00:43:38	Rugeley Runners
The Flying Stokemen'	2	00:43:38	City of Stoke AC
The misadventures of short shorts and the young bucks'	3	00:45:23	Wolverhampton & Bilston
Chafing the Dream 2'	4	00:45:39	Cannock and stafford ac
Run & Ride - Just Passing Through'	5	00:45:56	
TST REDLER & CO'	6	00:48:28	Cannock and stafford ac
Four Non Blondes'	7	00:48:37	Halesowen ACC
The Fast and the Furious'	8	00:48:53	Cannock and stafford ac
Four swift ones'	9	00:49:55	
The Dust Kickers'	10	00:49:58	Pheonix Road Runners
Blister Sisters 2'	11	00:50:11	
Full Throttle'	12	00:50:24	Fordy Runs Running Club
2 Fast 2 Furious'	13	00:50:52	Essington Harriers Running Club
Hednesford Running Club - B'	14	00:52:13	
Hednesford Running Club - A'	15	00:52:13	
Chafing The Dream 4'	16	00:52:44	Cheadle RC
The lads who can't think of a relay good team name'	17	00:52:58	Wolverhampton and Bilston
The Italian Jog Is Back'	18	00:53:53	Stafford Harriers
TB lucky 7s'	19	00:54:29	
Le Quatttro Pelli'	20	00:56:53	TB triathlon

Team name	Team pos	Team time	Club
Cunch of Bunts'	21	00:57:28	WIP Running Club
Jake Matt Sye Dan Fordy's Staffs'	22	00:57:49	Fordy Runs Running Club
West Bromwich Harriers Boys to Men'	23	00:57:50	Westbromwichharriers
The young the Quick and the Knackered'	24	00:59:54	WIP Running Club
Race Ventura'	25	00:59:58	Stoke F.I.T
West Bromwich Harriers Rat pack'	26	01:00:35	Westbromwichharriers
Chasing Streaks'	27	01:01:50	
Chasing them Down'	28	01:02:25	
for the love of running'	29	01:03:15	Stoke F.I.T
West Bromwich Harriers The fab 4'	30	01:03:28	Westbromwichharriers
Milford Stags 4'	31	01:10:44	
Archie Frankie Mags Mart Fordy's Staffs'	32	01:13:51	Fordy Runs Running Club
Slowground Runners'	33	01:25:34	,
Worst Pace Scenario 2'	34	01:34:01	Fordy Runs Running Club
Newcastle (Staffs) AC 2'	1	00:46:01	Newcastle (Staffs) AC
They call me mellow VELO'	2	00:46:42	Velo Runner
Newcastle (Staffs) AC 3'	3	00:49:47	Newcastle (Staffs) AC
Chafing the Dream 3'	4	00:50:15	Boldmere Bullets
Silverdale Men'	5	00:50:16	Silverdale RC
From VELO cranker to relay anchor	6	00:50:34	Velo Runner
Run & Ride - Old But Gold'	7	00:51:20	velo Hamiei
Chase Harriers 1'	8	00:52:20	Chase harriers
Bat'astrophe	9	00:52:38	Stone Master Marathoners
Relayed Reaction'	10	00:52:36	Boldmere Bullets
VELOcity'	11	00:53:30	Velo Runner
Run And Ride - Riders Not Runners'	12	00:54:02	velo numei
Leon's Lions'	13	00:54:15	Stafford Harriers
VELO?���?� is it me you're looking for?'	14	00:55:07	Velo Runner
Full Throttle 2'	15	00:55:23	Essington Harriers Running
			Club
50 Shades of Awesomeness'	16	00:55:25	Essington Harriers Running Club
Run and Done'	17	00:55:26	Cannock and stafford ac
Newcastle (Staffs) AC 4'	18	00:55:35	Newcastle (Staffs) AC
The Quick and the Dead Tired'	19	00:55:40	Cannock and stafford ac
The Bat Pack	20	00:56:12	Stone Master Marathoners
Bat'er not be last	21	00:56:40	Stone Master Marathoners
Premature Acceleration'	22	00:57:21	Stoke F.I.T
Legs Miserable'	23	00:57:38	Velo Runner
Newcastle (Staffs) AC 6'	24	00:58:00	Newcastle (Staffs) AC
Mighty Milers'	25	00:58:31	Pheonix Road Runners
Newcastle (Staffs) AC 5'	26	01:01:50	Newcastle (Staffs) AC
Lactic Acid Trip'	27	01:03:47	Pheonix Road Runners
Cool Dudes Running'	28	01:04:12	Essington Harriers Running Club
Mile and Smile'	29	01:05:05	Sneyd Striders
Wrighty's Rockets'	30	01:05:28	Essington Harriers Running
J . 7			J

Team name	Team pos	Team time	Club
			Club
Old Heathen Harriers'	31	01:06:27	
Dan Day Dave & D'oh'	32	01:07:05	Essington Harriers Running Club
Couch to 3.218688km'	33	01:07:05	Halesowen ACC
Plucky Four'	34	01:07:35	Rugeley Runners
Trail Blazers'	35	01:09:46	
Trail Blazers'	35	01:09:46	Pheonix Road Runners
Pace Pioneers'	36	01:09:49	
Kiss My Asphalt'	37	01:14:08	Pheonix Road Runners
Whale Oil Beef Hooked'	38	01:21:27	Sneyd Striders
Exer-size matters'	1	00:46:14	Halesowen ACC
Newcastle (Staffs) AC 15'	2	00:47:38	Newcastle (Staffs) AC
Mixed Nuts'	3	00:48:14	City of Stoke AC
Holy Fit!! 2'	4	00:49:12	Cannock and stafford ac
Could Be Better Could Be Worse'	5	00:51:13	
Newcastle (Staffs) AC 16'	6	00:51:45	Newcastle (Staffs) AC
Rugeley Rocks'	7	00:52:47	Rugeley Runners
Relay Reprobates'	8	00:53:16	
Newcastle (Staffs) AC 14'	9	00:55:23	Newcastle (Staffs) AC
Naughty Ninjas'	10	00:55:36	
Cirque Du Sore Legs'	11	00:56:40	
We Thought It Said RUM'	12	00:58:11	
The Real TB'	13	00:58:43	TB triathlon
TB or not TB- that is the question?'	14	01:00:51	TB triathlon
Legs Miserables'	15	01:00:54	
1st Place'	16	01:01:18	
RunGAZM'	17	01:02:05	
Race Ventura 2'	18	01:02:19	
Premature Acceleration 2'	19	01:03:08	Fordy Runs Running Club
Cirque De Sore Legs 2'	20	01:03:33	
Cirque Du Sore legs 3'	21	01:04:25	Fordy Runs Running Club
WIPeout'	22	01:05:44	WIP Running Club
Lightening Legs'	23	01:06:46	WIP Running Club
Four Keen Firkins'	24	01:07:15	WIP Lichfield
West Bromwich Harriers ABBA'	25	01:08:05	Westbromwichharriers
We relay relay like running'	26	01:09:41	Stokefit
NEAT'	27	01:11:43	WIP Running Club
We're All Relay-ted'	28	01:11:50	Team New2tri
Bat out of Sal'	29	01:12:30	Stoke F.I.T
Not Fast Just Furious.'	30	01:13:16	
LegBusterz'	31	01:14:47	Rising brook runners
Team Gibmelrey Stoke FIT'	32	01:15:04	Stoke FIT
Comms Chasers'	33	01:16:26	
Blood Sweat and Tears'	34	01:21:07	Fordy Runs Running Club
Graduates'	35	01:33:54	Rising brook runners

Team name	Team pos	Team time	Club
Tears for beers'	1	00:50:05	Nantwich Running Club
Mar-VELO-us'	2	00:51:15	Velo Runner
The Blurton Lollipops'	3	00:51:34	Trentham RC
Ready for Com'Bat'	4	00:52:45	Stone Master Marathoners
UB40'	5	00:53:57	City of Stoke AC
Run like the Winded!!! 2'	6	00:55:54	Cannock and stafford ac
Bat Hair Day	7	00:56:07	Stone Master Marathoners
Bats the Spirit	8	00:57:17	Stone Master Marathoners
Pimp my Stride 2'	9	00:57:20	Sneyd Striders
Mr Plod & his Suspects'	10	00:59:28	Cannock & Stafford AC
Bats All Folks	11	01:00:20	Stone Master Marathoners
#upthedale'	12	01:01:52	Silverdale RC
Relay Saying Something'	13	01:01:57	Cannock & Stafford AC
The Cheadle Crampers'	14	01:02:24	Cheadle RC
The Brainy Bunch'	15	01:02:25	Fordy Runs Running Club
Silverdale Mixed'	16	01:02:51	Silverdale RC
Fast and Furious'	17	01:02:57	Sneyd Striders
Chafing The Dream'	18	01:03:03	Essington Harriers Running Club
Roberts's Warriers'	19	01:04:59	Sneyd Striders
WIP It Relay Good'	20	01:05:12	
Sole Mates'	21	01:05:28	Rugeley Runners
Pick n Mix 1'	22	01:05:30	Rugeley Runners
Champagne SupernoVELO'	23	01:06:56	Velo Runner
Bats out of Hell	24	01:07:05	Stone Master Marathoners
The Strawberry Fields'	25	01:07:17	Trentham RC
Cheadle Lappers'	26	01:08:22	Cheadle RC
EnviRUNmentalists'	27	01:09:28	
Not fast Just furious 2'	28	01:10:02	Rising brook runners
Mix n Mix 2'	29	01:11:09	Rugeley Runners
Having a really Bat Day	30	01:11:26	Stone Master Marathoners
Newcastle (Staffs) AC 13'	31	01:12:17	Newcastle (Staffs) AC
The Deathly Hallows (Part 2)	32	01:12:35	Stone Master Marathoners
The Chippy Tuesdays'	33	01:12:56	Trentham RC
The Deathly Hallows (Part 1)	34	01:13:29	Stone Master Marathoners
Newcastle (Staffs) AC 11'	35	01:14:19	Newcastle (Staffs) AC
Newcastle (Staffs) AC 12'	36	01:14:34	Newcastle (Staffs) AC
Bat's How we Roll	37	01:15:08	Stone Master Marathoners
Your pace or mine'	38	01:15:20	Rising brook runners
Happy Wife Happy Life'	39	01:15:29	Essington Harriers Running Club
Just in it For The Kudos'	40	01:15:49	Essington Harriers Running Club
Alice's Wondelanders'	41	01:16:14	Stafford Harriers
Real'Ale Rum'	42	01:16:36	Essington Harriers Running Club
The Fab 4'	43	01:18:05	Essington Harriers Running

Team name	Team pos	Team time	Club
			Club
Brilliantly Batty'	44	01:18:40	Stone Master Marathoners
Rock Steady Crew'	45	01:19:36	Sneyd Striders
Gals and Men on the Run'	46	01:19:42	Sneyd Striders
WATT!'	47	01:20:00	Rising brook runners
The Pensioners'	48	01:20:09	Fordy Runs Running Club
Bringing up the Rear'	49	01:20:27	Sneyd Striders
The Dale-ai Llama'	50	01:20:50	Silverdale RC
Bat's the way I like it	51	01:22:19	Stone Master Marathoners
Runs In The Genes'	52	01:25:37	Essington Harriers Running Club
Smashing Barriers'	53	01:26:31	Sneyd Striders
Dave's Harem'	54	01:26:50	Chase harriers
Geriatric Joggers'	1	00:55:50	Cannock and stafford ac
Trentham Super Vets'	2	00:56:48	Trentham RC
The Gerry Atricks'	3	00:59:07	Cannock & Stafford AC
The Flying Foxes	4	00:59:28	Stone Master Marathoners
Newcastle (Staffs) AC 1'	5	01:01:57	Newcastle (Staffs) AC
Bat'tery Powered	6	01:02:20	Stone Master Marathoners
Bat-ter than all the Rest	7	01:04:12	Stone Master Marathoners
Old Enough to Know Better'	8	01:04:42	Chase harriers
The Slightly Less Silver Dalers'	9	01:07:43	Silverdale RC
Halesowen 244'	10	01:09:57	Halesowen ACC
Cheadle Knees For Speed'	11	01:10:37	Cheadle RC
The Silver Dalers'	12	01:11:10	Silverdale RC
Fast Friends'	13	01:11:47	Pheonix Road Runners
Four FIT Olduns'	14	01:15:27	Stoke F.I.T
Barlow's Bats	15	01:18:22	Stone Master Marathoners
Scrambled Legs'	16	01:18:27	Pheonix Road Runners
The Just About Silver Dalers'	17	01:22:21	Silverdale RC
The Very Silver Dalers'	18	01:24:25	Silverdale RC
Murray's Mints'	19	01:25:06	Stafford Harriers
Staffordshire County Council WaterBoys'	1	00:57:51	